

**C.I.S. 171/2023 ;
Mat 171 of 2023
CNR No 15000424-2023
J.O Code – WB00859**

Order No. 04

Dated- 19.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira and files P/R with track report.

OP has appointed Sri Kamal Kumar Bera as his counsel in this case.

Vakalatnama to that effect has been filed. Let the same be kept with the record.

A petition filed by the OP with a prayer for time today for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 16.10.2023 for filing W/S.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**