

**C.I.S. 171/2023 ;
Mat 171 of 2023
CNR No 15000424-2023
J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 13
Dated- 04.11.2024**

Today is fixed for reconciliation between the parties.

Parties take no step.

Case is adjourned due to resolution of the Local bar.

To 09.12.2024 for reconciliation.

**D/C by me.
Sd/ A. Chottopadhyay**

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

Sd/ A. Chottopadhyay

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**