

Mat Suit- 171 of 2023
CNR NO.WBSP 15-000465-2023
J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 15

Dated: 09.12.2024

Today has been fixed for reconciliation between the parties.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

The Ld. Advocate of both parties are also present.

The Ld. Advocate of the respondent submitted that his client has filed a divorce suit against the petitioner of this case before the Ld. District Judge, Hooghly.

The Ld. Advocate of the petitioner submitted that his client is aware of the said proceeding and has already filed an application before the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta praying for transfer of the said case to this Court and the Hon'ble Court has already passed an order of interim stay of all further proceeding of the said divorce suit.

The Ld. Advocate of the respondent admitted about the said interim order of stay of the Hon'ble Court.

As the disputes between these parties have already been agitated before the Hon'ble Court, this Court should not pass any order in this case at this stage.

Fix 13.02.2025 for appearance of the parties and further order.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.D.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.D.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas